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The Place

The Buffalo Thunder Resort features
four in-house restaurants, a 27-hole golf
course, a full service spa, a Las Vegas-
style casino and indoor and outdoor
swimming pools.

The resort is located on the Pueblo of
Pojoaque, less than a 30-minute drive
from Los Alamos and Santa Fe and
about a 90-minute drive from the
Albuquerque International Airport.

Buffalo Thunder is offering NNSS WCO
fall meeting participants a special room
rate of $100/night plus a 12% occu-
pancy tax but you must register by
September 23 and use this code when
you make reservations: RAP.

To make reservations, call the Buffalo
Thunder Resort at 505-455-5555 or
Hilton reservations at 800-445.8667.

To Register

To register for the 2011 NNSS WCO fall
meeting, simply fill out the attached registra-
tion form and send it to armijoj@lanl.gov by
Friday, October 7.

Room Reservations

The hotel has reserved a block of rooms for

the conference with a special rate of $100/

night plus a 12% occupancy tax. Please note:

You must reserve your room by Friday,
September 23 and mention the code RAP to
receive this rate. Call the hotel at
505-455-5555, the Hilton reservation

line at 800-445-8667 or visit
www.buffalothunderresort.com to make
room reservations. Make sure to mention
this code: RAP.
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NNSS WCO Fall
Meeting

Please join us
in beautiful
northern New
Mexico for the
NNSS WCO fall
meeting on
Tuesday,
October 18
and Wednes-

day, October 19, 2011.The meeting
will be held at the Hilton Buffalo
Thunder Resort and Casino on the
Pueblo of Pojoaque, just 14 miles
north of Santa Fe.

The Program

The program for this year’s meeting will feature the same

high-quality topics of interest as prior meetings.

Tuesday, October 18

8a.m.

9-10
10-10:15
10:15-11:30
11:30-1
1-1:45

1:45-2
2-2:30

2:30-3:45

3:45-4
4-4:20

4:20-4:30

Registration and breakfast
WCO-only meeting

Break

WCO-only meeting (continued)
Lunch on your own
Welcome—DOE LANL Site Office—
George Henckel, NNSA, LASO
LANL Performance Assessment—
Sean French, LANL WPS

LANL TA-21 Project Closure
Update—Jody Armijo, LANL WCO
Break

Status of Energy Solutions

PA at the Clive Facility,

Paul Larsen/Jeff Ginsburg, Energy
Solutions

Status of Waste Control Specialist
Federal Disposal Cell in Texas,
Matt LaBarge, WCS

Break

UCOR Cleanup Contract, Bruce
Davis, WCO, ETTP

Day’s wrap-up, Jody Armijo

Wednesday, October 19

8a.m.
8-8:30

9-9:15
9:15-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-1 p.m.
1-4

Breakfast

The New CHBWV D&D
Contract at West Valley, Ray
Geimer, Staff Manager
Break

SPS 9cyd Super Sacs Used
at LANL MDA-B, Tim Blythe,
SPS

NNSS Loan of Intermodal
Containers, TBD, NNSS
NNSS Budget and Resulting
Implications for Waste
Disposal Services, Syd
Gordon, NNSS

Lunch on your own

Tour of Bradbury Science
Museum and LANL Historic
Facilities*

*This tour may require participants to sub-
mit their names/show badges in advance
(similar to the NNSS tour requirements),
so please contact Jody Armijo at
armijoj@lanl.gov as soon as possible if
you wish to attend.
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