### LA-UR-11-11449

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

Title: 2011 NNSS WCO Fall Meeting brochure

Author(s): Jones, Patricia

Intended for: NNSS WCO Fall Meeting, 2011-10-18/2011-10-19 (Pojauque, New Mexico,

**United States**)



#### Disclaimer:

Disclaimer:

Los Alamos National Laboratory, an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer,is operated by the Los Alamos National Security, LLC for the National NuclearSecurity Administration of the U.S. Department of Energy under contract DE-AC52-06NA25396. By acceptance of this article, the publisher recognizes that the U.S. Government retains nonexclusive, royalty-free license to publish or reproduce the published form of this contribution, or to allow others to do so, for U.S. Government purposes. Los Alamos National Laboratory requests that the publisher identify this article as work performed under the auspices of the U.S. Departmentof Energy. Los Alamos National Laboratory strongly supports academic freedom and a researcher's right to publish; as an institution, however, the Laboratory does not endorse the viewpoint of a publication or guarantee its technical correctness.

## The Place



The Buffalo Thunder Resort features four in-house restaurants, a 27-hole golf course, a full service spa, a Las Vegasstyle casino and indoor and outdoor swimming pools.

The resort is located on the Pueblo of Pojoaque, less than a 30-minute drive from Los Alamos and Santa Fe and about a 90-minute drive from the Albuquerque International Airport.

Buffalo Thunder is offering NNSS WCO fall meeting participants a special room rate of \$100/night plus a 12% occupancy tax but you must register by September 23 and use this code when you make reservations: RAP.

To make reservations, call the Buffalo Thunder Resort at 505-455-5555 or Hilton reservations at 800-445.8667.

## To Register

To register for the 2011 NNSS WCO fall meeting, simply fill out the attached registration form and send it to armijoj@lanl.gov by Friday, October 7.

### **Room Reservations**

The hotel has reserved a block of rooms for the conference with a special rate of \$100/ night plus a 12% occupancy tax. Please note: You must reserve your room by Friday, September 23 and mention the code RAP to receive this rate. Call the hotel at 505-455-5555, the Hilton reservation line at 800-445-8667 or visit www.buffalothunderresort.com to make room reservations. Make sure to mention this code: RAP.



# NNSS WCO Fall Meeting

October 18-19, 2011



Los Alamos National Laboratory Los Alamos, New Mexico

# NNSS WCO Fall Meeting



Please join us in beautiful northern New Mexico for the NNSS WCO fall meeting on Tuesday, October 18 and Wednes-

day, October 19, 2011. The meeting will be held at the Hilton Buffalo Thunder Resort and Casino on the Pueblo of Pojoaque, just 14 miles north of Santa Fe.

# The Program

The program for this year's meeting will feature the same high-quality topics of interest as prior meetings.



## Tuesday, October 18

8 a.m.	Registration and breakfast
9-10	WCO-only meeting
10-10:15	Break
10:15-11:30	WCO-only meeting (continued)
11:30-1	Lunch on your own
1-1:45	Welcome—DOE LANL Site Office—
	George Henckel, NNSA, LASO
	LANL Performance Assessment—
	Sean French, LANL WPS
	LANL TA-21 Project Closure
	Update—Jody Armijo, LANL WCO
1:45-2	Break
2-2:30	Status of Energy Solutions
	PA at the Clive Facility,
	Paul Larsen/Jeff Ginsburg, Energy
	Solutions
2:30-3:45	Status of Waste Control Specialist
	Federal Disposal Cell in Texas,
	Matt LaBarge, WCS
3:45-4	Break
4-4:20	UCOR Cleanup Contract, Bruce
	Davis, WCO, ETTP
4:20-4:30	Day's wrap-up, Jody Armijo

## Wednesday, October 19

	8 a.m.	Breakfast
	8-8:30	The New CHBWV D&D
		Contract at West Valley, Ray
		Geimer, Staff Manager
	9-9:15	Break
	9:15-9:45	SPS 9cyd Super Sacs Used
		at LANL MDA-B, Tim Blythe, SPS
	9:45-10:15	NNSS Loan of Intermodal
		Containers, TBD, NNSS
	10:15-10:45	NNSS Budget and Resulting
		Implications for Waste
		Disposal Services, Syd
		Gordon, NNSS
	10:45-1 p.m.	Lunch on your own
	1-4	Tour of Bradbury Science
		Museum and LANL Historic
		Facilities*
*This tour may require participants to sul mit their names/show badges in advance		
(similar to the NNSS tour requirements),		
so please contact Jody Armijo at		
armijoj@lanl.gov as soon as possible if		
you wish to attend.		

